#### 900226714 06/26/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPACE BEACH CLUB, S.A.		06/26/2012	CORPORATION: SPAIN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPACE IBZ PLANET, S.L.	
Street Address:	Juan de Austria 19,	
City:	Eivissa	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	07800	
Entity Type:	limited company: SPAIN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4065934	SPACE IBIZA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8478087238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500

Email: mail@iphorgan.net

Correspondent Name: Dmitriy O. Makarov

Address Line 1: 1130 Lake Cook Road, Suite 240
Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: UPM 0336 US

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Dmitriy O. Makarov

Address Line 1: 1130 Lake Cook Road, Suite 240
Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0750

TRADEMARK

P \$40.00 406593

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dmitriy O. Makarov
Signature:	/Dmitriy O. Makarov/
Date:	06/26/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Documento USA 2 F#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0751

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPACE BEACH CLUB, S.A., a Spanish corporation having a place of business at Playa d'en Bossa s/n, E-07817 Sant Jordi de Ses Salines (Islas Baleares), Spain, (hereinafter called "the Assignor") owns and has used in its business certain trademarks which have been as follows:

TRADEMARK	CLASS	APPL. DATE	REGIST. NUMBER
PACE	9	11/16/2010	4065934
spāct ibizā	9	07/08/2007	2917254
and	•		

WHEREAS, SPACE IBZ PLANET, S.L., a Spanish limited company and having a place of business at Juan de Austria 19, E-07800 Eivissa (Islas Baleares), Spain, (hereinafter called "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark applications, and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

DATED:

BY: SPACE BEACH CLUB, S.A.

Name: Mr. José Luis Benitez

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 06/26/2012